LOW 000 114 196

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
·
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
, , , ,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(D
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer





300440395243

12/09/24--01017--003 **25.00

24 CL6 +3 FA FA FA 13

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Se Division of Cor			
CHO IEZ	TROPICAI	L ACCESS CONTROL, LLC		
SUBJEC	∠ I: <u></u>	Name of Lim	nited Liability Company	
The encl	osed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.	
Please re	turn all correspo	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		Gabriel Jorge		
			Name of Person	
			Firm/Company	
		12730 Dennis Dr		_
			Address	
		Fort Myers, FL 33908		
			City/State and Zip Code	
		gabe@bluedovefencing.com		
For furth	ner information c	e-mail address: (to be used for future annual report no all:	(incation)
Gabriel	Jorge		954 449-3080	
	Name o	f Person	at ()	me Telephone Number
Enclosed	I is a check for th	ne following amount:		
≘ \$ 25.	00 Filing Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55,00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Addres		Street Address: Registration S	ection
Registration Section Division of Corporations		Division of Co		
	P.O. Box 632	.7	The Centre of	Tallahassee
	Tallahassee, I	FL 32314	2415 N. Monr	oe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

TROPICAL ACCESS CONTROL	•		
(<u>Name of the Lim</u>	ited Liability Compa (A Florida Limited)	ny as it now appears on our reco Liability Company)	<u>)rds.</u>)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited I		were filed on 12/15/2008	and assigned
Florida document number L08000114196	·		
This amendment is submitted to amend the fol	lowing:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	of the limited liab	ility company here:	
		 	
he new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liabi		LC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		12730 Dennis Dr	
Principal office address MUST BE A STRE	ET ADDRESS)	Fort Myers, FL 33908	·· <u>-</u>
			40
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		12730 Dennis Dr	5 6
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	BOX)	Fort Myers, FL 33908	
			E. F
3. If amending the registered agent and/or	registered office a	address on our records, <u>ent</u>	er the name of the new regis
gent and/or the new registered office addre	ess here:		337
	6.1.1.1		
Name of New Registered Agent:	Gabriel Jorge		
New Registered Office Address:	12730 Dennis I	Dr .	
			ress
	Fort Myers		Florida 33908
		City	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Crews, James L	2450	□Add
		Fort Myers, FL 33907	■ Remove
			Change
MGR	Crews, James L	2450 Harvard Avenue	□Add
		Fort Myers, FL 33907	■Remove
			□Change
MGR	Blue Dove Fencing, Inc	12730 Dennis Dr	■Add
		Fort Myers, FL 33908	□Remove
			Change
			□Add
			Remove
			Remove
		·	□Change
			□Add
			Remove

If amen	ding any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)
_	
-	
~ ~~	
,	
	
-	
lf an effec <u>Note:</u> If	January 1, 2025 e date, if other than the date of filing: (optional) ive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605,0207 (the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as to it's effective date on the Department of State's records.
e record : rd is tiled	specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the discountries of the specifies and the specifies and the specifies are delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the discountries of the specifies and the specifies are delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the discountries of the specifies are delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the discountries of the specifies are delayed effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the discountries of the specifies are delayed effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the discountries of the specifies are delayed effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the discountries of the specifies are delayed effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the discountries of the specifies are delayed effective time.
Dated _	ovember 27
	Signature of a member of adhorized representative of a member
	Gabriel Jorge Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

BILL OF SALE

THIS BILL OF SALE, made on this 29th day of May 2024, between Tropical Access Control, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 2450 Harvard Ave., Fort Myers, FL 33907 hereafter referred to as ("Seller"), and Blue Dove Fencing, Inc., a Florida profit corporation, whose address is 12730 Dennis Dr., Fort Myers, FL 33908, hereafter referred to as ("Buyer.")

"Seller" and "Buyer" shall be used for singular or plural, natural or artificial, which terms shall include the heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of Seller and Buyer whenever the context so requires or admits.

WITNESSETH, that Seller, in consideration of the sum of TWO HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$240,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to Seller by Buyer, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, delivers, grants, bargains, sells, transfers, and assigns forever to Buyer all of Seller's business assets. This executed transfer constitutes substantially all of the assets listed real and personal, tangible and intangible, of every kind and description owned by Seller, which may be listed in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated May 8, 2024, by and between Seller and Buyer.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to buyer, its successors, and assigns, forever.

AND the Buyer, in further consideration of the transfer and assignment, agrees to own the assets purchased under the Asset Purchase Agreement.

AND the Seller for itself, its successors and assigns, covenants, and agrees to warrant that said goods are free and clear of all encumbrances, that it has full right and title to sell the same, and that it will warrant and defend the same against the claims and demands of all persons.

Tropical Access Control, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: My F

James L. Crews, its Managing Member

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me by means of physical presence or online notarization by James L. Crews, as Managing Member on behalf of Tropical Access Control, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, who is opersonally known to me or a who, has produced

as identification on this/29th day of May, 2024.

NICOLE T. DEGAETANO
MY COMMISSION # HH 169312
EXPIRES: September 8, 2025
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Print Name:

Nicole T. DeGaetano

Mari